
Producer Producer Low Average High Producer Producer Low Average High
Class I CWT Price Retail Retail Retail Class I CWT Price Retail Retail Retail

CWT Price Change Gallon Gallon Gallon Gallon CWT Price Change Gallon Gallon Gallon Gallon
11.63 = approximate number of gallons in 100 lbs. of milk.

Dec-08 15.5700 -2.1500 1.3388 2.13 3.51 5.19 16.8300 -1.9000 1.4471 2.23 3.57 4.99
Nov-08 17.7200 0.4900 1.5236 2.42 3.65 5.19 18.7300 1.8000 1.6105 2.54 3.54 4.99
Oct-08 17.2300 -1.0000 1.4815 2.44 3.69 5.59 16.9300 -2.1200 1.4557 2.51 3.69 5.46
Sep-08 18.2300 -0.5600 1.5675 2.49 3.65 5.59 19.0500 -0.8200 1.6380 2.58 3.60 4.99
Aug-08 18.7900 -3.7000 1.6156 2.49 3.73 5.59 19.8700 -2.3100 1.7085 2.63 3.80 4.99
Jul-08 22.4900 2.2600 1.9338 2.81 3.73 5.29 22.1800 2.6000 1.9071 2.90 3.82 4.99

Jun-08 20.2300 1.4500 1.7395 2.60 3.73 5.29 19.5800 1.5600 1.6836 2.73 3.78 4.99
May-08 18.7800 -1.1400 1.6148 2.79 3.80 5.29 18.0200 -1.9900 1.5494 2.52 3.68 4.99
Apr-08 19.9200 1.0200 1.7128 2.75 3.81 5.29 20.0100 1.9100 1.7206 2.71 3.82 4.99
Mar-08 18.9000 -2.8100 1.6251 2.75 3.79 5.29 18.1000 -2.9800 1.5563 2.52 3.66 4.99
Feb-08 21.7100 -1.2500 1.8667 3.15 3.75 4.58 21.0800 -1.2900 1.8126 2.81 3.85 4.99
Jan-08 22.9600 -0.0300 1.9742 3.15 3.82 4.89 22.3700 0.9300 1.9235 2.89 3.89 4.99
Dec-07 22.9900 -0.1700 1.9768 3.15 3.73 4.58 21.4400 -1.4100 1.8435 3.02 3.85 4.99
Nov-07 23.1600 -0.3800 1.9914 3.19 3.79 4.89 22.8500 -0.1400 1.9647 3.05 3.89 4.89
Oct-07 23.5400 0.7100 2.0241 3.15 3.81 5.29 22.9900 -0.3200 1.9768 3.05 3.91 4.99
Sep-07 22.8300 -0.6600 1.9630 3.20 3.98 5.29 23.3100 0.1500 2.0043 2.98 3.98 4.99
Aug-07 23.4900 0.5000 2.0198 2.99 3.79 4.99 23.1600 0.8500 1.9914 2.88 3.88 5.19
Jul-07 22.9900 2.9800 1.9768 3.07 3.86 4.99 22.3100 3.0700 1.9183 2.83 3.77 4.99

Jun-07 20.0100 2.5700 1.7206 2.52 3.23 4.09 19.2400 1.9200 1.6543 2.75 3.48 4.89
May-07 17.4400 1.0000 1.4996 2.50 3.23 4.09 17.3200 0.9200 1.4893 2.50 3.37 3.99
Apr-07 16.4400 0.7000 1.4136 2.29 3.05 3.99 16.4000 0.7500 1.4101 2.49 3.19 3.99
Mar-07 15.7400 0.6400 1.3534 2.29 3.07 3.99 15.6500 0.8600 1.3457 2.29 3.23 3.99
Feb-07 15.1000 1.3700 1.2984 2.33 3.10 3.99 14.7900 -0.2000 1.2717 2.29 3.20 3.99
Jan-07 13.7300 0.6500 1.1806 2.19 2.82 3.89 14.9900 1.1900 1.2889 2.29 3.07 3.99
Dec-06 13.0800 0.0000 1.1247 2.29 2.88 3.69 13.8000 0.0000 1.1866 2.29 3.02 3.99
Nov-06 13.0800 -0.4900 1.1247 2.29 2.89 3.99 13.8000 -0.0200 1.1866 2.29 3.03 3.99
Oct-06 13.5700 0.9500 1.1668 2.33 2.87 3.99 13.8200 1.5700 1.1883 2.10 2.98 3.99
Sep-06 12.6200 0.5900 1.0851 2.33 2.80 3.49 12.2500 -0.1200 1.0533 2.00 2.99 3.99
Aug-06 12.0300 -0.3400 1.0344 2.00 2.81 3.59 12.3700 -0.3700 1.0636 2.00 2.97 3.89
Jul-06 12.3700 0.0200 1.0636 2.00 2.84 3.99 12.7400 0.5900 1.0954 2.00 2.92 3.99

Jun-06 12.3500 0.0200 1.0619 2.19 2.78 3.99 12.1500 -0.2200 1.0447 2.175 3.01 3.99
May-06 12.3300 -0.2000 1.0602 2.33 2.80 3.99 12.3700 -0.2500 1.0636 2.00 2.99 3.99
Apr-06 12.5300 -0.6600 1.0774 2.19 2.74 3.99 12.6200 -1.2700 1.0851 2.00 3.08 3.99
Mar-06 13.1900 -1.2800 1.1341 2.33 2.86 3.99 13.8900 -0.8900 1.1943 2.00 3.03 3.99
Feb-06 14.4700 -0.0200 1.2442 2.38 2.95 3.99 14.7800 0.0000 1.2709 2.49 3.12 3.99
Jan-06 14.4900 -0.5000 1.2459 2.38 2.92 3.99 14.7800 -0.1900 1.2709 2.43 3.18 3.99
Dec-05 14.9900 -0.5300 1.2889 2.50 2.87 3.99 14.9700 -0.9900 1.2872 2.37 3.27 3.89
Nov-05 15.5200 -0.0400 1.3345 2.38 2.88 3.99 15.9600 0.2900 1.3723 2.50 3.33 3.97
Oct-05 15.5600 0.3400 1.3379 2.38 2.91 3.99 15.6700 0.5700 1.3474 2.475 3.31 3.89
Sep-05 15.2200 -0.6200 1.3087 2.33 2.90 3.99 15.1000 -0.7400 1.2984 2.35 3.25 3.99
Aug-05 15.8400 0.6500 1.3620 2.38 2.85 3.69 15.8400 0.5500 1.3620 2.50 3.23 4.59
Jul-05 15.1900 0.4400 1.3061 2.29 2.83 3.99 15.2900 0.2700 1.3147 2.49 3.23 3.99

Jun-05 14.7500 -1.6300 1.2683 2.19 2.85 3.99 15.0200 -1.1800 1.2915 2.44 3.32 3.99
May-05 16.3800 0.6400 1.4084 2.39 2.97 3.99 16.2000 0.6700 1.3929 2.44 3.23 3.99
Apr-05 15.7400 -0.3400 1.3534 2.35 2.97 3.89 15.5300 -1.3000 1.3353 2.44 3.30 3.99
Mar-05 16.0800 0.8600 1.3826 2.58 3.01 3.89 16.8300 1.6400 1.4471 2.44 3.22 3.99
Feb-05 15.2200 -3.2000 1.3087 2.56 3.11 4.19 15.1900 -2.8600 1.3061 2.00 3.20 3.99
Jan-05 18.4200 2.3200 1.5838 2.00 3.11 4.19 18.0500 2.2200 1.5520 2.50 3.31 3.99
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